From-SEYFARTH SHAW ATTORNEYS

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Northrop Grumman Space & Mission Systems Согр.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name; TRW Automotive U.S. LLC  Internal Address:  Street Address: 12025 Tech Center Drive  City: Livonia State: MI Zip: 48150  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership			
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State of Ohio  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Acknowledgment of Assignment of Variety Agreement Acknowledgment of Assignment of Variety Agreement X Other Trademarks and Registrations Execution Date: October 20, 2003/Effective date 1/1/03	Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Nother  Delaware limited liability company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( cs) attached?  Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Joan Kupersmith Larkin	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Seyfarth Shaw LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 290.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2029 Century Park East Suite 3300	8. Deposit account number: 50-2291			
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90067  DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.  Joan Kupersmith Larkin  Name of Person Signing  Total number of person cover including cover many to be recorded with				

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0832** 

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ROSS (Script)	751,965	July 2, 1963
TRW (Block)	788,907	May 4, 1965
TRW (Block)	1,052,293	November 9, 1976
ROSS HYDRAGUIDE (Stylized)	1,061,214	March 15, 1977
TRW (Block)	1,061,135	March 15, 1977
TRW (Block)	1,064,306	April 26, 1977
TRW (Block)	1,098,547	August 8, 1978
ROSS (Script)	1,105,473	November 7, 1978
TRW (Beam Logo)	1,362,434	September 24, 1985
TRW (Beam Logo)	1,443,834	June 23, 1987
TRW (Beam Logo)	1,480,453	March 15, 1988

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0833** 

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Northrop Grumman Space & Mission Systems Corp., an Ohio corporation, with an address at 1900 Richmond Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44124, owned all right, title, and interest in and to the following marks and the accompanying registrations therefor in the United States:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ROSS (Script)	751,965	July 2, 1963
TRW (Block)	788,907	May 4, 1965
TRW (Block)	1,052,293	November 9, 1976
ROSS HYDRAGUIDE (Stylized)	1,061,214	March 15, 1977
TRW (Block)	1,061,135	March 15, 1977
TRW (Block)	1,064,306	April 26, 1977
TRW (Block)	1,098,547	August 8, 1978
ROSS (Script)	1,105,473	November 7, 1978
TRW (Beam Logo)	1,362,434	September 24, 1985
TRW (Beam Logo)	1,443,834	June 23, 1987
TRW (Beam Logo)	1,480,453	March 15, 1988
	· ·	•

WHEREAS, on January 1, 2003, Northrop Grumman Space & Mission Systems Corp., ("Assignor"), assigned to TRW Automotive U.S. LLC, ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 12025 Tech Center Drive, Livonia, Michigan 48150, the marks and registrations set forth above, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor acknowledges that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it has heretofore transferred and assigned to Assignee, and hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the marks set forth above, along with registrations therefor, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, the right to sue in Assignee's own name, for any claims for trademark and

TRADEMARK REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0834

310-201-5219

P.005/005

service mark infringement, unfair competition, or dilution regarding any assigned mark, which claims accrued to Assignor prior to the effective date of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Acknowledgment Of Assignment Of Trademarks And Registrations.

> NORTHROP GRUMMAN SPACE & MISSION SYSTEMS CORP.

October 20

Name: Kathleen M. Salmas

Title: Secretary

State of California County of Los Angeles

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this ApH day of October, 2003 by

LOUISE TRAMMEL Commission # 1258227 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2004

Title: Secretary

Place Notary Seal and/or Any Stamp Above

My commission expires March 25, 2004